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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MONTANA 

 
In re 
 
ORDER REGARDING APPOINTMENT 

OF LOCAL RULES ADVISORY 
COMMITTEE  

 
 

 
 

STANDING ORDER 2023-1-BPH 

 
 

ORDER REGARDING APPOINTMENT OF  
LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULES  

ADVISORY COMMITTEE  
 

 By Order dated August 17, 2022, this Court appointed new members to the Local Rules 
Advisory Committee (“Committee”). As a result of vacancies on the Committee, the Court 
deems to add two new members. Accordingly, the Committee shall now be comprised of the 
following members.  
 

Committee Member 
 

Term Expires  

Molly Considine 
Patten, Peterman, Bekkedahl & Green PLLC 
2817 2nd Avenue North, Suite 300 
P.O. Box 1239 
Billings, MT 59101 
406-252-8500 
mconsidine@ppbglaw.com  
 

December 31, 2024 

Bryce Burke 
Moulton Bellingham PC 
27 North 27th Street, Suite 1900 
P.O. Box 2559 
Billings, MT 59103 
406-248-7731 
Bryce.Burke@moultonbellingham.com  
 

December 31, 2024 

Christy Brandon 
Chapter 7 Trustee 
P.O. Box 1544 
Bigfork, MT 59911 
406-837-5445 
christy@brandonlawfirm.com 

December 31, 2024 
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Robert G. Drummond 
Chapter 13 Trustee 
#8 Third Street N., Suite 511 
Box 1829 
Great Falls, MT 59403 
406-761-8600 
trustee@mtchapter13.com 
 

December 31, 2024 

Elliott McGill 
Boone Karlberg P.C. 
Central Square Building 
201 West Main Street | Suite 300 
Missoula, MT 59802 
406-543-6646 
emcgill@boonekarlberg.com  
 

December 31, 2024 

Denali Elmore 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court, District of Montana 
201 E. Broadway 
Missoula, MT 59802 
406-542-7262 
Denali_Elmore@mtb.uscourts.gov  
 

December 31, 2024 

Seamus McCulloch1 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court, District of Montana 
201 E. Broadway 
Missoula, MT 59802 
406-492-1282 
Seamus_McCulloch@mtb.uscourts.gov 
 

December 31, 2024 

Jason Naess 
Office of the United States Trustee 
United States Department of Justice 
550 West Fort St. Rm 698 
Boise, ID 83724 
208-334-1300 
jason.r.naess@usdoj.gov  
 

December 31, 2024 

Matt Shimanek 
Shimanek Law PLLC 
317 East Spruce Street 
Missoula, MT 59802 
406-544-8049 
matt@shimaneklaw.com 

December 31, 2024 

 
1 Seamus McCulloch shall replace Dylan Crouse. 
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Ralph W. Wilkerson 
2722 3rd Avenue North, Ste. 400 
Billings, MT 59101 
406-690-8300 
ralphwilkersonlaw@gmail.com  
 

December 31, 2024 

Stuart R. Whitehair2 
2123 Durston Road, Suite 17 
Bozeman, MT 59718 
406-587-4200 
stuartwhitehair@gmail.com 
 

December 31, 2024 

Tamara Melia 
Crowley Fleck PLLP 
500 Transwestern Plaza II 
490 N. 31st St., Ste. 500 
P.O. Box 2529 
Billings, MT 59103 
406-252-3441 
tmelia@crowleyfleck.com  
 

December 31, 2024 

  
 IT IS HEREBY ORDERD that the above-listed persons are appointed as members of the 
Committee for the terms specified above.   
 
 Dated: August 25, 2023. 
 
 

 
2 Stuart Whitehair shall replace Grant Kelly. 
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